R-2019-0085 2-5-19 #26

COMMUNITY (N) NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0004819238

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS Clerk's Office/ J Lemanske 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE

West Allis, WI

53214

I hereby state that I am authorized by Journal Media Group to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, published in the city of Hartland and county of Waukesha, printed in the city and county of Milwaukee; was published and delivered in the MKE-Southwest NOW on 1/16/2019 and 1/23/2019; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Kenh Cang Legal Clerk

1-24-19
Date Signed

State of Wisconsin

County of Brown

Signed and sworn before me

Mynn /

Notary Public State of Wisconsin, County of Brown

My Commission Expires 11/9/12

CITY OF WEST ALLIS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, February 5, 2019 7:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Common Council of the City of West Allis will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, February 5, 2019 at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the Common Council Chambers of West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin on the: Special Use Permit for a proposed butcher shop, which includes converting the existing mixed use building to commercial and expanding the existing building, to be located at 2079 S. 69 St. Additional project information, comments or questions or concern can be addressed by contacting the Planning Department at 414-302-8460. You may express your opinion in writing to the City Clerk, clerk@westalliswi.gov, prior to the meeting, or orally at such

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this 8th day of January, 2019. Steven A Braatz Jr. City Clerk

19H02

public hearing.

Run: Jan. 16, 23 WNAXLP